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Ref: NCL/CS/2025-26/68 Date: January 14, 2026

To, To,

Listing Department Listing Department

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, “Exchange Plaza”, C-1, Block G,

Dalal Street, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai — 400 001 Mumbai — 400051

Scrip Code: 539332 Symbol: NAVKARCORP

Subject :  Newspaper advertisement regarding Unaudited Financial Results of the

Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025

Dear Sir/Ma’am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations 2015, please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisement published on
January 14, 2026 in the following newspapers with respect to the unaudited Financial Results of
the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025.

1. Free Press Journal (English) - Mumbai
2. Nav-Shakti (Marathi) - Mumbai

Please acknowledge and take the above on records.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully

For Navkar Corporation Limited

Digitally signed
DEEPA DBi™ o

GEHANI t*;‘;_ T,ﬂa
Date: 2026.01.14 B !
GEHANI 164337 10530 "*'».-,\v";_gig'

Ms. Deepa Gehani
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership N0.42579

Place: Navi Mumbai
Encl: As above

Regd. Office: Jindal Mansion, 5A Dr. G. Deshmukh Marg, Mumbai 400026, Maharashtra, India
Office: Seawoods Grand Central, Tower-1, 9" floor, C-wing, Sector-40, Navi Mumbai — 400706

Tel: +91-2248006500 | Email: info@navkarcorp.com | CIN : L63000MH2008PLC187146
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Navkar Corporation Ltd

Container Freight Stations & Rail Terminals

Registered Office: Jindal Mansion, 5A, Dr. G. Deshmukh Marg, Mumbai - 400026
Website: http://www.navkarcorp.com, CIN: L63000MH2008PLC187146

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended December 31, 2025
Rs. in Lakh (except EPS)

Particulars

Quarter
ended
31.12.2025

Nine Month
ended
31.12.2025

Quarter
ended
31.12.2024

Year
ended
31.03.2025

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Audited

Total Income from Operations (net)

18,624.80

48,791.13

12,990.86

48976.03

Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax

1,511.25

2,549.42

-1,005.65

-6694.30

Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax

936.23

1,616.41

-1,139.81

-4530.20

Profit from discontinued operations before tax

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Tax expenses of discontinued operations

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Total Comprehensive income after tax

912.07

1,614.15

-1,156.46

-4601.93

Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)

15,051.92

15,051.92

15,051.92

15,051.92

Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)

Nil

Nil

Ni

177796.68

Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (Face
value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised) (a) Basic

0.62

1.07

-0.76

-3.01

(b) Diluted

0.62

1.07

-0.76

-3.01

Note : (1) The results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board, and
approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 13, 2026. (2) The above results filed
with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015. The Financial Results in the prescribed formatare available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and
www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.navkarcorp.com.The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code
provided below:

For Navkar Corporation Limited
sd/-
Amit Garg
Whole-Time Director
DIN : 00350413

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : January 13, 2026
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