

**Ref: NCL/CS/2025-26/68**

**Date: January 14, 2026**

To,  
Listing Department  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001  
**Scrip Code: 539332**

To,  
Listing Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
“Exchange Plaza”, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai – 400051  
**Symbol: NAVKARCORP**

**Subject : Newspaper advertisement regarding Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025**

**Dear Sir/Ma'am,**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisement published on January 14, 2026 in the following newspapers with respect to the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025.

1. Free Press Journal (English) - Mumbai
2. Nav-Shakti (Marathi) - Mumbai

Please acknowledge and take the above on records.

Thanking you,  
Yours Faithfully

**For Navkar Corporation Limited**



**Ms. Deepa Gehani**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Membership No.42579

Place: Navi Mumbai  
Encl: As above



**Navkar Corporation Ltd**  
Container Freight Stations & Rail Terminals

Registered Office: Jindal Mansion, 5A, Dr. G. Deshmukh Marg, Mumbai - 400026

Website: <http://www.navkarcorp.com>, CIN: L63000MH2008PLC187146

## Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended December 31, 2025

Rs. in Lakh (except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Nine Month ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	18,624.80	48,791.13	12,990.86	48976.03
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	1,511.25	2,549.42	-1,005.65	-6694.30
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	936.23	1,616.41	-1,139.81	-4530.20
Profit from discontinued operations before tax	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Tax expenses of discontinued operations	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total Comprehensive income after tax	912.07	1,614.15	-1,156.46	-4601.93
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)	15,051.92	15,051.92	15,051.92	15,051.92
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	Nil	Nil	Nil	177796.68
<b>Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised)</b>	(a) Basic	0.62	1.07	-0.76
	(b) Diluted	0.62	1.07	-0.76
				-3.01

**Note :** (1) The results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board, and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 13, 2026. (2) The above results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results in the prescribed format are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website at [www.navkarcorp.com](http://www.navkarcorp.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : January 13, 2026



For Navkar Corporation Limited  
sd/-  
Amit Garg  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN : 00350413



## नवकार कॉर्पोरेशन लि.

कंटेनर फ्रेट स्टेशन्स अँड रेल टर्मिनल्स

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : जिंदाल मॅन्शन, ५ए, डॉ. जी. देशमुख मार्ग, मुंबई-४०००२६

वेबसाईट : <http://www.navkarcfs.com>, सीआयएन : एल६३०००एमएच२००८पीएलसी१८७१४६

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यासाठी अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा  
रु. लाखांत (ईपीएस सोडून)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०२५	संपलेले नऊ महिने ३१.१२.२०२५	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०२४	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२५
अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१८,६२४.८०	४८,७९१.१३	१२,९९०.८६	४८९७६.०३
सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,५११.२५	२,५४९.४२	-१,००५.६५	-६६९४.३०
सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	९३६.२३	१,६१६.४१	-१,१३९.८१	-४५३०.२०
करोत्तर खंडित कामकाजातून नफा	निरंक	निरंक	निरंक	निरंक
खंडित कामकाजाचा कर खर्च	निरंक	निरंक	निरंक	निरंक
करोत्तर एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	९१२.०७	१,६१४.१५	-१,१५६.४६	-४६०१.९३
भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १० प्रत्येकी)	१५,०५१.९२	१५,०५१.९२	१५,०५१.९२	१५,०५१.९२
इतर इकिटी (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	निरंक	निरंक	निरंक	१७७७९६.६८
अनन्यसाधारण वाबीनंतर प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १० चे दर्शनी मूल्य) (अवार्धिक)	०.६२	१.०७	-०.७६	-३.०९
(ए) मुलभूत				
(बी) सौम्यिकृत	०.६२	१.०७	-०.७६	-३.०९

### टीपा :

१. मंडळाच्या लेखापरीक्षण समितीने डिसेंबर, ३१, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही चे निष्कर्ष पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि जानेवारी १३, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत सचालक मंडळाने ते मंजुर करून अभिलेखित केले.
२. सेबी (लिस्टिंग अॅब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिकवायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजेसकडे सादर केलेल्या वरील निष्कर्षांचा एक उतारा वर दिला आहे. विहित नमुन्यातील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजची वेबसाईट [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) आणि [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) व कंपनीची वेबसाईट [www.navkarcfs.com](http://www.navkarcfs.com) वर उपलब्ध आहेत.

नवकार कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड साठी

सही/-

अमित गग

पूर्णवेळ संचालक

डीआयएन : ००३५०४१३



ठिकाण : नवी मुंबई

दिनांक : जानेवारी १३, २०२६